
Producers of Oil and Gas 

G R A R I D G E C O R P O R A T I O N 
B R E C K E N R I D G E , TEXAS 

February 20, 19^8 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Capitol Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Application for Hearing to 
Amend Oil Conservation Commission 
of The State of New Mexico Order No. 
R-1073-A, So As to Substitute the 
Capacity Allowable which was granted 
Graridge Maico State "A" Well #2 
to Graridge Maico State "A" Well #9, 
and Request for Emergency Allowable 
for Graridge Maico State "A" Well 
#9 During the Interim 

Gentlemen: 

On February 18, 1958, the above referred to application was f i l e d 
with your office relative to the substitution of allowables from the 
Graridge Maico State "A" Well No. 2 to the Graridge Maico State "A" Well 
No. 9. In such application the two wells were located by showing the 
distance from the IjO-acre tract involved rather than from the section 
line. The purpose of this letter is to describe the locations of the two 
wells from the section lines, which are as follows: 

(1) The Graridge Maico State "A" Well No. 2 is located 1650 feet 
from the East line and 1650 feet from the North line of Section 31, 
T12S, R32E. 

(2) The Graridge Maico State "A" Well No. 9 is located 1650 feet 
from the East line and 2310 feet from the North line of Section 31, 
T12S, R32E. 

I trust that you w i l l take this l e t t e r as authority to substitute 
the locations as described herein for the ones shown in the application 
for a l l purposes of publication and/or hearing. 

Thank you very much for your continued splendid co-operation. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

GRARIDGE CORPORATION 

RLE/dw 
BY: R. L . 

cc: Graham O f f i c e 



• IL CONSERVATION C O M M I S S I O N 
P. • . B O X 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, NEW M E X I C D 

February 21, 1958 

Mr. R. L. Elliott 
Graridge Corporation 
tbex Building 
Breckenridge, Texas 

Dear Mr. Elliott: 

Wo enclose two copies of Eawrgency Order No. E-7 issued 
February 20, 1958, by the Oil Conservation Commission. 

Tory truly your*, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Ends 



• IL CONSERVATION C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O. B O X 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, NEW M E X I C O 

March 6, 1958 

Kr. R. L. Elliott 
Graridge Corporation 
Ibex Building 
Breckenridge, Texas 

Dear Mr. Elliott: 

We enclose two copies of Order R-1073-B issued March 6, 1958, 
by the Oil Conservation Commission in Case 1324, which was heard 
on Karch 6th at Santa Fe. 

Vory truly yours, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Encld 



L A W O F F I C E S OF 

C A M P B E L L & R U S S E L L 
J. P. WHITE BUILDING 

ROSWELL . N E W MEXICO 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

J O H N F . R U S S E L L 

T E L E P H O N E S 

4 May 1959 
MAIN 2 -4641 
MAIN 2 - 4 6 4 2 

Re: Case No, 1324 - North Cap­
rock Queen Pool, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P0 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

By your orders No. R-1073 and supplements thereto, you have 
approved a water flood project in the North Caprock Queen 
Pool in Lea and Chaves Counties, New Mexico, of which Gra­
ridge Corporation is operator. 

Project Well No. 31-3 in the NE%NW% of Section 31, Township 
13 South, Range 31 East, on. latest test, shows a producing 
rate of 72 barrels per day and Project Well No. 6-11 in the 
NE%SW% of Section 6, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, on 
latest test, shows a producing rate of 48 barrels per day, 
both as a direct result of the injection of water into the 
formation as a part of the water flood project. In order to 
prevent waste, you are requested to issue your Emergency Or­
der authorizing the production of the two aforesaid wells in 
excess of the normal unit allowable and to set the matter 
down for hearing before an examiner prior to the expiration 
of the Emergency Order. 

You are further advised that the following described wells in 
the project have shown, an increased rate of production as the 
direct result of the injection of water into the formation and 
you are requested to include these wells as a part of the hear­
ing on the two aforesaid above described wells, and after hear­
ing, to grant to each of the wells capacity allowables: 



WELL DESIGNATION LOCATION OF WELL 

30-15 SW%SE% Section 30 T-13-S R-31-E 
32-3 NE%NW£ Section. 32 T-13-S R-31-E 
32-7 SŴ NÊ  Section 32 T-13-S R-31-E 
6- 15 SW%SE% Section 6 T-13-S R-32-E 
7- 3 NÊ NW% Section 7 T-13-S R-32-E 

36-9 NE%Si% Section 36 T-12-S R-31-E 

Very truly yours, 

K M. CAMPBELL 

A-(WW! 
Fork ICAMPBELL & RpSSELL 

/Attorneys for Graridge 
Corporation 


